

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 148 by Representative Stuart Bishop

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 28, after "control" insert "of the division of administration"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 29, after "Contractors" insert ", Inc."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 3, line 3, change "Cleco Power, LLC," to "Cleco Power LLC"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 3, line 7, change "the" to "The" and after "Cooperatives" insert ", Inc."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 3, line 8, after "Louisiana" insert ", Inc."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 3, line 9, change "the" to "The"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 3, line 10, after "Louisiana" insert ", Inc."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 8

16 On page 3, line 14, after "president of" delete "the" and insert "AIA Louisiana, The"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 9

18 On page 3, between lines 14 and 15, insert:

19           "(13) The general manager of the Louisiana Energy and Power Authority or his  
20 designee."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 10

22 On page 4, line 5, after "Development," delete the remainder of line 5 and delete lines 6  
23 through 10 and insert the following:

24 "the director of the office of facility planning and control of the division of administration,  
25 Louisiana Associated General Contractors, Inc., Entergy Louisiana, Cleco Power LLC,  
26 Southwestern Electric Power Company, The Association of Louisiana Electric Cooperatives,  
27 Inc., Police Jury Association of Louisiana, Inc., The Louisiana Municipal Association,  
28 American Council of Engineering Companies of Louisiana, Inc., Louisiana Society of  
29 Professional Surveyors, AIA Louisiana, The Louisiana Architects Association, and the  
30 Louisiana Energy and Power Authority."